
PCM CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL
HS Girls 5K     Gateway Golf Course * Monroe, IA     9/26/2019     Partly Sunny 79°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   DSM Roosevelt                  1    5    6    7    9   11   12   =  28    1:44:36      20:55      1:44
    2   Davis County                  13   15   16   20   27   29   30   =  91    1:53:39      22:44      1:32
    3   Panorama                       4   17   18   21   31   47   48   =  91    1:53:10      22:38      3:20
    4   Chariton                      10   19   25   33   34   36   51   = 121    1:57:07      23:25      2:33
    5   PCM                            8   22   28   32   50   53   55   = 140    1:58:43      23:45      4:47
    6   Twin Cedars                    3   23   24   46   61             = 157    2:01:08      24:14      7:37
    7   Knoxville High School          2   37   38   39   49   52   59   = 165    2:01:53      24:23      5:57
    8   Des Moines Christian          35   43   44   45   54   64        = 221    2:08:28      25:42      1:59
    9   BGM                           26   40   41   57   65             = 229    2:18:25      27:41     12:37
   10   Colfax-Mingo                  14   42   56   58   60   62   63   = 230    2:10:00      26:00      5:31

 Incomplete Teams:  Ankeny Christian Academy, Hoover High School, Pella Christian High School
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Arianna Jackson              FR    DSM Roosevelt                     19:52      6:24
      2       2   Norah Pearson                FR    Knoxville High School             20:10      6:29
      3       3   Rylee Dunkin                 FR    Twin Cedars                       20:23      6:34
      4       4   Ella Waddle                  JR    Panorama                          20:40      6:39
      5       5   Abi Hahn                     FR    DSM Roosevelt                     20:42      6:40
      6       6   Sarah Fleming                SO    DSM Roosevelt                     21:07      6:48
      7       7   Anna Gilbreath               SR    DSM Roosevelt                     21:19      6:52
      8       8   Paige Steenhoek              FR    PCM                               21:24      6:53
      9       9   Elle Green                   SO    DSM Roosevelt                     21:36      6:57
     10      10   Anderson Haddon              FR    Chariton                          21:55      7:03
     11      11   Clara Colvig                 SR    DSM Roosevelt                     21:58      7:04
     12      12   Adrienne Buettner-Cable      FR    DSM Roosevelt                     22:02      7:05
     13      13   Makayla Bachman              FR    Davis County                      22:09      7:08
     14      14   Abbey McConeghey             SR    Colfax-Mingo                      22:14      7:09
     15      15   Tatum Turner                 JR    Davis County                      22:17      7:10
     16      16   Sophie Spargur               SR    Davis County                      22:30      7:15
     17      17   Payton Beckman               SO    Panorama                          22:39      7:17
     18           Annaliese Admiraal           JR    Pella Christian High School       22:40      7:18
     19           Sydney Hooyer                JR    Pella Christian High School       22:45      7:19
     20      18   Gwen Steffen                 JR    Panorama                          22:47      7:20
     21      19   Primakov Milanna             FR    Chariton                          22:49      7:21
     22           Livi Ovrom                   JR    DSM Roosevelt                     23:00      7:24
     23      20   MacY Hill                    SO    Davis County                      23:02      7:25
     24      21   Olivia Steffen               JR    Panorama                          23:04      7:26
     25      22   Margo Chipps                 JR    PCM                               23:15      7:29
     26      23   Kisha Reed                   FR    Twin Cedars                       23:25      7:32
     27      24   Cheyanne Bruns               FR    Twin Cedars                       23:26      7:32
     28      25   Sailor Anderson              JR    Chariton                          23:34      7:35
     29      26   Hannah Gus                   JR    BGM                               23:40      7:37
     30      27   Addison Stuchel              FR    Davis County                      23:41      7:37
     31      28   Klaire Jungling              SR    PCM                               23:46      7:39
     32      29   Madison Matheney             JR    Davis County                      23:47      7:39
     33      30   Morgan Klaus                 JR    Davis County                      23:50      7:40
     34           Gabi Hoard                   JR    DSM Roosevelt                     23:54      7:41
     35           Erin Martin                  SR    DSM Roosevelt                     23:56      7:42
     36      31   Lydia Lindstrom              SR    Panorama                          23:59      7:43
     37      32   Riley Devore                 FR    PCM                               24:07      7:46
     38      33   Lubove Vahnenko              SR    Chariton                          24:21      7:50
     39           Ellen McDonough              SO    DSM Roosevelt                     24:25      7:52
     40      34   Nadiia Miroshnik             SO    Chariton                          24:28      7:53
     41           Sadie Spargur                FR    Davis County                      24:33      7:54
     42      35   Kate Muller                  JR    Des Moines Christian              24:35      7:55
     43      36   Ruth Vahnenko                JR    Chariton                          24:51      8:00
     44           Mia Prosperi                 FR    DSM Roosevelt                     25:08      8:05
     45      37   Jade Six                     SR    Knoxville High School             25:08      8:06
     46      38   Abbey Jackson                SR    Knoxville High School             25:13      8:07
     47           Kiki Levy                    SR    DSM Roosevelt                     25:13      8:07
     48      39   Charlie Vermeer              SR    Knoxville High School             25:15      8:07
     49           Abby Crozier                 FR    DSM Roosevelt                     25:15      8:08
     50           Annika Terpstra              JR    Pella Christian High School       25:19      8:09
     51      40   Paige Cottrell               SO    BGM                               25:26      8:11
     52           Maya Lint                    FR    DSM Roosevelt                     25:28      8:12
     53      41   Hailey Heishman              SO    BGM                               25:33      8:14
     54      42   Carly Underwood              FR    Colfax-Mingo                      25:38      8:15
     55      43   Courtney Smith               FR    Des Moines Christian              25:42      8:16
     56      44   Sophia Stineman              SO    Des Moines Christian              25:47      8:18
     57           Evie Sly                     SR    DSM Roosevelt                     25:47      8:18
     58      45   Ali Pieper                   SO    Des Moines Christian              25:51      8:19
     59      46   Grace Bailey                 SO    Twin Cedars                       25:55      8:20
     60           Jada Will                    FR    Davis County                      25:55      8:20
     61      47   Leah Fett                    SO    Panorama                          25:56      8:21
     62           Angelia McCoy                JR    Davis County                      25:56      8:21
     63      48   Abby Cobb                    JR    Panorama                          25:58      8:21
     64           Ivy McFetridge               FR    DSM Roosevelt                     26:04      8:24
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  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     65      49   Dani Johnston                SO    Knoxville High School             26:07      8:24
     66      50   Jillian Fairbanks            FR    PCM                               26:12      8:26
     67      51   Deanna Primokov              SR    Chariton                          26:17      8:28
     68           Isabelle Settles             SO    Davis County                      26:17      8:28
     69           Haylee Sonius                JR    Chariton                          26:30      8:32
     70           Peyton Schlueter             SO    DSM Roosevelt                     26:31      8:32
     71      52   Olivia Maasdam               SO    Knoxville High School             26:31      8:32
     72      53   Sophia Steenhoek             FR    PCM                               26:33      8:33
     73      54   Emma Isenhart                SO    Des Moines Christian              26:33      8:33
     74           Stacy Wetterich              SR    Davis County                      26:33      8:33
     75           Jensen Jayden                FR    Chariton                          26:37      8:34
     76      55   Delaney Baird                SO    PCM                               26:40      8:35
     77           Vivian Bauer                 SO    Chariton                          26:40      8:35
     78      56   Chelsey Atwood               SR    Colfax-Mingo                      26:47      8:37
     79           Emma Kurth                   FR    DSM Roosevelt                     26:53      8:39
     80           Megan Heilskov               FR    DSM Roosevelt                     26:55      8:40
     81           Tess Bantsra                 SO    DSM Roosevelt                     26:58      8:41
     82           Belonozhko Vita              FR    Chariton                          27:00      8:41
     83           Lily Fiihr                   SR    DSM Roosevelt                     27:04      8:43
     84           Hannah McCarthy              SR    PCM                               27:09      8:44
     85           Clara Hol                    FR    DSM Roosevelt                     27:14      8:46
     86           Kelsey Rook                  SO    Davis County                      27:21      8:48
     87      57   MacKenzie Blankenship        FR    BGM                               27:29      8:51
     88           Elizabeth Smith              SO    Hoover High School                27:34      8:52
     89      58   Caylee Cunningham            FR    Colfax-Mingo                      27:37      8:53
     90      59   Sophie Murphy                JR    Knoxville High School             27:40      8:54
     91           Anika Busick                 SO    DSM Roosevelt                     27:44      8:55
     92           Angel Blagsvedt              JR    Chariton                          27:44      8:56
     93      60   Daytin Chadwick              JR    Colfax-Mingo                      27:45      8:56
     94           Elizabeth Hahn               JR    DSM Roosevelt                     27:55      8:59
     95           Taryn Steenhoek              SO    PCM                               27:57      9:00
     96      61   Brooke Roby                  SO    Twin Cedars                       28:00      9:01
     97           Teagan Glover                FR    PCM                               28:10      9:04
     98      62   Joslyn Chadwick              FR    Colfax-Mingo                      28:10      9:04
     99           Elle Chickering              FR    Davis County                      28:11      9:04
    100      63   Jodine Woods                 SR    Colfax-Mingo                      28:30      9:10
    101           Emma Hiebert                 FR    PCM                               28:43      9:14
    102           Madeline Fialkov             JR    DSM Roosevelt                     28:46      9:15
    103           Gogan Milana                 SO    Chariton                          28:52      9:17
    104           Kylie Doty                   SO    Colfax-Mingo                      29:01      9:20
    105           Anna Blobaum                 JR    DSM Roosevelt                     29:20      9:26
    106           Kayelee Johnson              SO    Davis County                      29:22      9:27
    107           Madelynn Liston              SR    Knoxville High School             29:34      9:31
    108           Lindsay Johnson              SO    Ankeny Christian Academy          29:46      9:35
    109           Andrews Cheyenne             FR    Chariton                          30:01      9:40
    110           Alena Rudenko                FR    Chariton                          30:03      9:40
    111           Jocelyn Brandt               FR    PCM                               30:07      9:42
    112           Felicity Woods               FR    Colfax-Mingo                      30:27      9:48
    113           Rippel Alyssa                SO    Chariton                          30:40      9:52
    114           Elana Cummings               FR    DSM Roosevelt                     30:41      9:53
    115           Georgia Page                 JR    DSM Roosevelt                     31:24     10:06
    116           Hayda Shadin                 JR    Hoover High School                31:39     10:11
    117           Olivia Tice                  FR    DSM Roosevelt                     31:40     10:11
    118           Jaden Johnson                JR    Panorama                          31:41     10:12
    119      64   Madison Shimp                FR    Des Moines Christian              31:56     10:17
    120           Ella Mapes                   FR    DSM Roosevelt                     31:57     10:17
    121           Campbell Helton              FR    DSM Roosevelt                     32:02     10:19
    122           Hanna Townley                SO    PCM                               32:55     10:36
    123           Davison Dora                 FR    Chariton                          33:02     10:38
    124           Sofia Ream                   FR    DSM Roosevelt                     33:17     10:43
    125           Allana Klein                 FR    PCM                               33:24     10:45
    126           Anna McDonald                SR    Knoxville High School             33:45     10:52
    127           Claire Fay                   SR    Knoxville High School             33:46     10:52
    128           Bahiti Eleson                SR    Hoover High School                33:58     10:56
    129      65   Gabrielle Fye                SO    BGM                               36:17     11:41
    130           Ulyana Kutsel                JR    Chariton                          36:29     11:45
    131           Rylee Gallaher               FR    PCM                               37:24     12:02
    132           Miranda McGill               JR    Colfax-Mingo                      38:07     12:16
    133           Chelsea Corson               JR    Hoover High School                41:11     13:15
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PCM CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL
HS Girls 5K     Gateway Golf Course * Monroe, IA     9/26/2019     Partly Sunny 79°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) DSM Roosevelt                     Score =   28
    1    Arianna Jackson, FR            19:52  6:24
    5    Abi Hahn, FR                   20:42  6:40
    6    Sarah Fleming, SO              21:07  6:48
    7    Anna Gilbreath, SR             21:19  6:52
    9    Elle Green, SO                 21:36  6:57
   11    Clara Colvig, SR               21:58  7:04
   12    Adrienne Buettner-Cable, FR    22:02  7:05
         Livi Ovrom, JR                 23:00  7:24
         Gabi Hoard, JR                 23:54  7:41
         Erin Martin, SR                23:56  7:42
         Ellen McDonough, SO            24:25  7:52
         Mia Prosperi, FR               25:08  8:05
         Kiki Levy, SR                  25:13  8:07
         Abby Crozier, FR               25:15  8:08
         Maya Lint, FR                  25:28  8:12
         Evie Sly, SR                   25:47  8:18
         Ivy McFetridge, FR             26:04  8:24
         Peyton Schlueter, SO           26:31  8:32
         Emma Kurth, FR                 26:53  8:39
         Megan Heilskov, FR             26:55  8:40
         Tess Bantsra, SO               26:58  8:41
         Lily Fiihr, SR                 27:04  8:43
         Clara Hol, FR                  27:14  8:46
         Anika Busick, SO               27:44  8:55
         Elizabeth Hahn, JR             27:55  8:59
         Madeline Fialkov, JR           28:46  9:15
         Anna Blobaum, JR               29:20  9:26
         Elana Cummings, FR             30:41  9:53
         Georgia Page, JR               31:24 10:06
         Olivia Tice, FR                31:40 10:11
         Ella Mapes, FR                 31:57 10:17
         Campbell Helton, FR            32:02 10:19
         Sofia Ream, FR                 33:17 10:43

  2) Davis County                      Score =   91
   13    Makayla Bachman, FR            22:09  7:08
   15    Tatum Turner, JR               22:17  7:10
   16    Sophie Spargur, SR             22:30  7:15
   20    MacY Hill, SO                  23:02  7:25
   27    Addison Stuchel, FR            23:41  7:37
   29    Madison Matheney, JR           23:47  7:39
   30    Morgan Klaus, JR               23:50  7:40
         Sadie Spargur, FR              24:33  7:54
         Jada Will, FR                  25:55  8:20
         Angelia McCoy, JR              25:56  8:21
         Isabelle Settles, SO           26:17  8:28
         Stacy Wetterich, SR            26:33  8:33
         Kelsey Rook, SO                27:21  8:48
         Elle Chickering, FR            28:11  9:04
         Kayelee Johnson, SO            29:22  9:27

  3) Panorama                          Score =   91
    4    Ella Waddle, JR                20:40  6:39
   17    Payton Beckman, SO             22:39  7:17
   18    Gwen Steffen, JR               22:47  7:20
   21    Olivia Steffen, JR             23:04  7:26
   31    Lydia Lindstrom, SR            23:59  7:43
   47    Leah Fett, SO                  25:56  8:21
   48    Abby Cobb, JR                  25:58  8:21
         Jaden Johnson, JR              31:41 10:12

  4) Chariton                          Score =  121
   10    Anderson Haddon, FR            21:55  7:03
   19    Primakov Milanna, FR           22:49  7:21
   25    Sailor Anderson, JR            23:34  7:35
   33    Lubove Vahnenko, SR            24:21  7:50
   34    Nadiia Miroshnik, SO           24:28  7:53
   36    Ruth Vahnenko, JR              24:51  8:00
   51    Deanna Primokov, SR            26:17  8:28
         Haylee Sonius, JR              26:30  8:32
         Jensen Jayden, FR              26:37  8:34
         Vivian Bauer, SO               26:40  8:35
         Belonozhko Vita, FR            27:00  8:41
         Angel Blagsvedt, JR            27:44  8:56
         Gogan Milana, SO               28:52  9:17
         Andrews Cheyenne, FR           30:01  9:40
         Alena Rudenko, FR              30:03  9:40
         Rippel Alyssa, SO              30:40  9:52
         Davison Dora, FR               33:02 10:38
         Ulyana Kutsel, JR              36:29 11:45

  5) PCM                               Score =  140
    8    Paige Steenhoek, FR            21:24  6:53
   22    Margo Chipps, JR               23:15  7:29
   28    Klaire Jungling, SR            23:46  7:39
   32    Riley Devore, FR               24:07  7:46
   50    Jillian Fairbanks, FR          26:12  8:26
   53    Sophia Steenhoek, FR           26:33  8:33
   55    Delaney Baird, SO              26:40  8:35
         Hannah McCarthy, SR            27:09  8:44
         Taryn Steenhoek, SO            27:57  9:00
         Teagan Glover, FR              28:10  9:04
         Emma Hiebert, FR               28:43  9:14
         Jocelyn Brandt, FR             30:07  9:42
         Hanna Townley, SO              32:55 10:36
         Allana Klein, FR               33:24 10:45
         Rylee Gallaher, FR             37:24 12:02

  6) Twin Cedars                       Score =  157
    3    Rylee Dunkin, FR               20:23  6:34
   23    Kisha Reed, FR                 23:25  7:32
   24    Cheyanne Bruns, FR             23:26  7:32
   46    Grace Bailey, SO               25:55  8:20
   61    Brooke Roby, SO                28:00  9:01

  7) Knoxville High School             Score =  165
    2    Norah Pearson, FR              20:10  6:29
   37    Jade Six, SR                   25:08  8:06
   38    Abbey Jackson, SR              25:13  8:07
   39    Charlie Vermeer, SR            25:15  8:07
   49    Dani Johnston, SO              26:07  8:24
   52    Olivia Maasdam, SO             26:31  8:32
   59    Sophie Murphy, JR              27:40  8:54
         Madelynn Liston, SR            29:34  9:31
         Anna McDonald, SR              33:45 10:52
         Claire Fay, SR                 33:46 10:52

  8) Des Moines Christian              Score =  221
   35    Kate Muller, JR                24:35  7:55
   43    Courtney Smith, FR             25:42  8:16
   44    Sophia Stineman, SO            25:47  8:18
   45    Ali Pieper, SO                 25:51  8:19
   54    Emma Isenhart, SO              26:33  8:33
   64    Madison Shimp, FR              31:56 10:17

  9) BGM                               Score =  229
   26    Hannah Gus, JR                 23:40  7:37
   40    Paige Cottrell, SO             25:26  8:11
   41    Hailey Heishman, SO            25:33  8:14
   57    MacKenzie Blankenship, FR      27:29  8:51
   65    Gabrielle Fye, SO              36:17 11:41

Printed on: 9/26/2019 5:46:38 PM Results by: Brett Carney * All-American Timing Page: 3
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

 10) Colfax-Mingo                      Score =  230
   14    Abbey McConeghey, SR           22:14  7:09
   42    Carly Underwood, FR            25:38  8:15
   56    Chelsey Atwood, SR             26:47  8:37
   58    Caylee Cunningham, FR          27:37  8:53
   60    Daytin Chadwick, JR            27:45  8:56
   62    Joslyn Chadwick, FR            28:10  9:04
   63    Jodine Woods, SR               28:30  9:10
         Kylie Doty, SO                 29:01  9:20
         Felicity Woods, FR             30:27  9:48
         Miranda McGill, JR             38:07 12:16

 Incomplete Teams:

 Ankeny Christian Academy
  108    Lindsay Johnson, SO         29:46     9:35

 Hoover High School
   88    Elizabeth Smith, SO         27:34     8:52
  116    Hayda Shadin, JR            31:39     10:11
  128    Bahiti Eleson, SR           33:58     10:56
  133    Chelsea Corson, JR          41:11     13:15

 Pella Christian High School
   18    Annaliese Admiraal, JR      22:40     7:18
   19    Sydney Hooyer, JR           22:45     7:19
   50    Annika Terpstra, JR         25:19     8:09
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